MEDIFAB® - SPARE PART ORDERING GUIDE
1
Quickie Q400
Spare Parts
SPARE
PARTS
GUIDE

Swingaway Hanger Mount 22
Swingaway Hanger Footplates 23
MEDIFAB® - SPARE PART ORDERING GUIDE
3
Accessories 23
Knee Pads 23
Headrests 24
Joystick 25
VR2 25
Mounts 26
Attendant 27
Accessory Electronics 28
Programmer 28
Battery Harness 29
Wiring 29
MEDIFAB® - SPARE PART ORDERING GUIDE
4
1600-241249
Base
Quickie Power, Q400M Front Right Caster Arm Assembly
with Bearings
1600-161941
Quickie Power, Q400M Front Left Caster Arm Assembly
With Bearings
1600-161942
Suspension
Quickie Power, Q400M Midlink Front Pivot Kit
1600-252365
Quickie Power, Q400M Suspension Arm Bearing
1600-101686
Quickie Power, Q400M Base Assembly; Includes Frame,
Suspension, Casters, Drive Wheels and Motors.
MEDIFAB® - SPARE PART ORDERING GUIDE
5
Quickie Power, Q400M  Fornt Suspension Kit With Hardware:
For one side Only
1600-163317
Quickie Power, Q400M Suspension Front Stop kit for one side
1600-161940
Quickie Power, Q400M Rear Caster Arm Right Side with
Bearings
1600-161943
Quickie Power, Q400M Rear Caster Arm Left Side With
Bearings
1600-161944
Quickie Power, Suspension Midlink Kit, includes Link Bar and
Hardware
1600-161939
M6 RUBBER
BUMPER
M6 RUBBER
BUMPER
LONG
RUBBER BUMPER KIT
Quickie Power, Q400M Rubber Bumper Kit, Includes 4 Rub-
ber Bumpers & Nuts
1600-161945
MEDIFAB® - SPARE PART ORDERING GUIDE
6
BASE BUSHING KIT
DESCRIPTION
BEARING GFM 1214-09
QTY
2
WASHER MIDLINK M10
BEARING GSM 2022-08
BEARING GFM 1820-12
BEARING GFM 1820-45
DEG
2
2
4
4
BEARING GFM 1214-07 2
12MM OILES FLANGED
BUSHING
2
Quickie Power, Q400M Bushing Kit For Pivot Points on
One Side
1600-161947
BASE FASTENER KIT
PLAIN WASHER M12
HHCS M12X1.75X
88.5 NP
6
7
2
1
ITEM # DESCRIPTION QTYILLUSTRATION
SHCS M12X1.25X70
PART PL
FLAT WASHER
22X8X2.6
8
10
1
2
SHCS, M8X1.25X20,
FULL,PL
11 2
SHAFT REAR PIVOT
NUT W/SHLDR
20 1
23
Quickie Power, Q400M Fasteners for Suspension Midlink
on One Side
1600-161946
Quickie Power, Q400M Bumper Adaptor Kit; Including 2
Bumpers, Adapters, Nuts & SHCS
1600-163669
Quickie Power, Q400M Motor Mounting Kit Right Side
1600-252369
Quickie Power, Q400M Motor Mounting Kit Left Side
1600-252370
Motors
M6 RUBBER
BUMPER
M6 RUBBER
BUMPER
LONG
RUBBER BUMPER KIT
Quickie Power, Q400M Rubber Bumper Kit, Includes 4 Rubber
Bumpers & Nuts

10"
A
MEDIFAB® - SPARE PART ORDERING GUIDE
22
Quickie Power, 70 Degree Swing-Away hanger RHS
1600-115167
Quickie Power, 70 Degree Swing-Away hanger LHS
1600-115168
Swingaway Hanger
MEASURING GUIDE
DESCRIPTION
SHORT
PLUS 1
LONG (+2”)
DIM “A”
4 5/8”
5 5/8”
6 5/8”
A
Quickie Power, Swing-Away Hanger Receiver Short Assembly
RHS
1600-104780
Quickie Power, Swing-Away Hanger Receiver Short Assembly
LHS
1600-104781
Swingaway Hanger Mount
MEASURING GUIDE
DESCRIPTION
SHORT
PLUS 1
LONG (+2”)
DIM “A”
4 5/8”
5 5/8”
6 5/8”
A
Quickie Power, Asap Style Hanger Receiver Mount Per each; To
be ordered with 104780 or 104781
1600-122712
MEDIFAB® - SPARE PART ORDERING GUIDE
23
EXT TUBE MEASURING GUIDE
A
DIM "A" LEG LENGTH RANGE
SHORT 6.75" 13"-15.5"
MED 9.75" 15"-18"
LONG 11.75" 18"-20"
X-LONG 13.75" 20"-22"
Quickie Power, Asap Style Hanger Long Round Extension Tube
and Hardware Only
1600-100211
Swingaway Hanger Footplates
1568-5154-14L
Quickie/Zippie Iris Front Mount Adult Angle Adjustable
 Footplate 14-15" Chair Left Hand Side
Adult Angle Adjustable Footplate Kit ______" ,  ____ side
Right
Width
14"-15"
14"-15"
16"-17"
Product Codes
1568-5154-14L
1568-5154-14R
1568-5156-17L
Side
Left
Right
16"-17" 1568-5156-17R
Left
Left
Right18"-20"
18"-20" 1568-5158-18L
1568-5158-18R
Accessories
Knee Pads
DIM A
4" PAD 4"
A
MEASURING GUIDE
Quickie Power, Sedeo Pro Rail Mounted Knee Support Assembly
Right Side, With 4" Pad
1600-125582
DIM A
4" PAD 4"
A
MEASURING GUIDE
1600-125583
Quickie Power, Sedeo Pro Rail Mounted Knee Support Assembly
Left Side, With 4" Pad
MEDIFAB® - SPARE PART ORDERING GUIDE
24
DIM A
4" PAD 4"
A